

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 5709 OF 2021

Maharashtra Rajya Prathamik Shikshak Sangh, Yavatmal and Others
..VS..

The State of Maharashtra, Department of School Education & Sports, through its
Secretary, Mantralaya, Mumbai

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. S.D. Dharaskar, Advocate h/f Mr. K.S. Narwade, Advocate for
petitioners.
Mr. A.M. Kadukar, Assistant Government Pleader for respondent.

CORAM : SANDEEP K. SHINDE AND
MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.

DATED : 28.11.2022

At the request of the learned counsel for the
petitioners, stand over to 11th January, 2023.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI)

(SANDEEP K. SHINDE)