

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 5709/2021

(MAHARASHTRA RAJYA PRATHAMIC SHIKSHAN SANGH & OTHERS **VERSUS** THE STATE OF
MAHARASHTRA, DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & SPORTS, MANTRALAYA, MUMBAI)

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Shri K.S. Narwade, counsel for the petitioners.
Ms S.S. Jachak, Assistant Government Pleader for the respondent.

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR AND MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.

DATE : JANUARY 20, 2023.

Issue notice to the respondent returnable in four weeks.

Learned Assistant Government Pleader Ms S.S. Jachak waives service of
notice for the respondent.

To be heard alongwith Writ Petition Nos.7966 of 2022 and 5563 of 2022.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)