



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 763 OF 2023**

( Gajanan Gunvant Navkar & Ors.

**Vs.**

The State of Maharashtra, Thr. its Secretary & Ors. )

**ALONGWITH**

**WRIT PETITION NOS. 627/2023, 5563/2022, 7966/2022, 5566/2022,**  
**5709/2021, 1506/2023.**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. P.S. Kshirsagar, Mr. S.D. Dharaskar, Advocate h/f Mr. K.S. Narwade, Mr. Vikrant Pandey, Advocates for the Petitioner/s in respective Petitions.  
Mr. N.R. Patil, AGP for the Respondent(s)/State.  
Mr. N.S. Jadhao, Advocate h/f Mrs. S.S. Jachak, Advocate for the Respondent Nos. 3 & 4 in respective Petitions.  
Mrs. S.P. Giratkar, Advocate for the Respondent Nos. 5 & 6 in WP 5566/2022.

**CORAM: AVINASH G. GHAROTE AND  
SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, JJ.**

**DATED : 26<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2024**

Heard.

2. Mr. Patil, learned AGP for the Respondent(s)/State, submits that some more time would be required for placing on record what has been directed by the order dated 12.09.2024. We are constrained to say that inspite of the orders being passed by the Court expecting decisions should be taken and those decisions being placed on record, nothing is being done except procrastination. This

would force us to pass strictures *vis-a-vis* the person responsible. In order to avoid the same, it is expected that the learned AGP for the Respondent(s)/State, shall take appropriate instructions from the person concerned and place the decision on record.

**3. List the matters on 03.10.2024.**

**(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)**

**(AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)**